

Rochester Hills

Master

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2008-0015

File ID:	2008-0015	Type: Policy		Status:	Held in Committee		
Version:	on: 1 Reference: 2008-0		2008-0015	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
				File Created Date :	01/11/2008		
File Name:	GSAB ByLaws and	Rules of Procedure A	Final Action:				
Title label:	Request to Amend (SAB Bylaws and Rule	s of Procedure				
Notes:	LF# 2006-0065 Byl LF# 2006-0343 Am	aws - original endments dtd 5/2006					
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	ments: Agenda Summary.pdf ,022608 Bylaw a Draft 2.pdf ,011708 Memo re amendmts Bylaw amendmts - Draft 1.pdf			Enactment Number:			
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Green Space Advisory Board	01/22/2008	Discussed				
1	Green Space Advisory Board	02/26/2008	Recommended for Approval	City Council Regular Meeting			Pass

Text of Legislative File 2008-0015

Title

Request to Amend GSAB Bylaws and Rules of Procedure

Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council expanded the Green Space Advisory Board (GSAB) from seven (7) to nine (9) voting members at the City Council meeting dated January 7, 2008;

Whereas, the GSAB recommends that City Council stagger the nine (9) member terms so that three (3) members are appointed in a given year for better uniformity;

Whereas, the GSAB *Bylaws and Rules of Procedure* should be amended in appropriate Articles to reflect the increased members as well as other articles that contain suggested changes;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that GSAB recommends that City Council approve the proposed amendments in the GSAB *Bylaws and Rules of Procedure* as presented.